03-03-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102378396 accorded original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner oi. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ____CommNow, Inc. The Strategis Group Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 15 Randon Palms Dr Limited Partnership General Partnership Chappaqua State: NY Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🛂 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1965680 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Tradernark Application No.(s) See Attached List Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 19 registrations involved; concerning document should be mailed: Name: Randy M. Friedberg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$_____\$ Internal Address: & VI 1 Englissed LLP Olshan Grundman Frome Rosenzweig Authorized to be charged to deposit account 505 Park Avenue New York, New York 10022 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: SEE ABOVE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State:_____ Zip:_____ City:____ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randy M. Friedberg **X**gnature Name of Person Signing tal number of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document MUFILER 00000077 1965680 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231 450.00 70

Schedule A Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
WirelessNow	1965680	4/2/96
PCS Scorekeeper	2138272	2/24/98
CommunicationsNow	2220668	1/26/99
InsidePaging	2251813	6/8/99
Strategis	2295984	11/30/99
Strategis Databank	2295987	11/30/99
Logo Design	2295988	11/30/99
WirelessnetNow	2345112	4/25/2000
Cellmaps	2346822	5/2/2000
Cellbytes, Interactive, + logo 23639	931	7/4/2000
Cellbytes	2363949	7/4/2000
Wireless Scorekeeper	2368325	7/18/2000
PagingNow	2378933	8/22/2000
Telephony Scorekeeper	2379142	8/22/2000
Commnow.com	2386476	9/12/2000
CompetitionNow	2414582	12/19/2000
PCS Maps	2489599	9/11/2001
TelecommNow	2628748	10/01/2002

Schedule B Pending Applications

Mark Serial No.
FastnetworkNow 76/015506

k:\corpg\crk\Registrations SGC

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, The Strategis Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") has adopted the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the unregistered marks referenced in Schedule B hereto;

WHEREAS, CommNow, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered marks, the registrations thereto, the goodwill pertaining thereto, and the unregistered marks, and the goodwill pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the said registered marks, the registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and (ii) the unregistered marks, and the applications to register said marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and Assignee accepts such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment under seal as of the 12 day of November, 2002.

ASSIGNOR: The Strategis Group, Inc.	ASSIGNEE: CommNow, Inc.	
By:	By: Alok Agganval	
Name: Douglas Gargan	Name: Alok Aggarwa Title: President	
Title: Treasurer	Title: President	

State of New York

County of New Ye hester?
On this 12 day of Newmon, 2002 before me personally appeared Alok AGGAPWAL who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of Commisco, Ire. and that he signed such Assignment on behalf of said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.
Notary Public My commission expires:
State of
On thisday of,, before me personally appeared, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the of and that he signed such Assignment on behalf of said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.
Notary Public My commission expires:

 $k: \verb|\corpf| \end{tabular}$

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, The Strategis Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") has adopted the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the unregistered marks referenced in Schedule B hereto;

WHEREAS, CommNow, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered marks, the registrations thereto, the goodwill pertaining thereto, and the unregistered marks, and the goodwill pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the said registered marks, the registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and (ii) the unregistered marks, and the applications to register said marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and Assignee accepts such assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment under seal as of the 12 day of November, 2002.

By:	Don Jas Garran	By:	
	Name: Douglas Gargan / Title: Treasurer	Name: Title:	

ASSIGNOR: The Strategis Group, Inc. ASSIGNEE: CommNow, Inc.

State of _____

County of)
On this day of,, before me personally appeared, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the of and that he signed such Assignment on behalf of said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.
Notary Public My commission expires:
State of Annew Man County of Annew Man On this May of Member, 2002, before me personally appeared Dayles County who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Ireacurer of Incomplete Group Incomplete and that he signed such Assignment on behalf of said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation. And D. M. Cacher Notary Public My commission expires:
Carolyn B. McEachern

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
My Commission Expires July 31, 23, 2

k:\corpf\c7\strategis\evs\final documents\Trademark and Service Mark Assignment final

RECORDED: 02/25/2003